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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.



Thank you for attending this auction.
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Coloured art glass vase signed Arte
Vargas, height 6".

406 Fenton coloured hobnail glass
covered bowl, diameter 6 1/2 in.

$20 - $30

$15 - $30

407 Moorcroft blue china demi-tasse.
$10 - $15

$15 - $30

408 Royal Winton china toast rack.
$10 - $15

403 Bolle sunglasses.

409 Lot of vintage evening bags (9).
$25 - $50

$10 - $30

410 Two coloured art glass bowls signed
with initials-att. to Jan Benda,
diameters 8 1/2"&5 1/4".

$20 - $30

401 

411 Arte Murano ICET small art glass
fish.

$15 - $30

404 Art pottery beaker signed Grove,
height 2 3/4".

412 Fenton china pitcher.
$10 - $20

$20 - $40

413 Lady's evening bag.
$10 - $15

Bing and Grondahl china vase,
height 5 1/4 in.

414 Charcoal, "Nude".
$25 - $50

402 

405 

415 Oil on canvas signed verso Geoffrey,
dated 1967, 12" x 17", "Venezia".

$40 - $60

Two art pottery birds signed TK
(Tommy Kakinuma) and an art
pottery owl.

$25 - $50

Vintage desk lamp.

421 High boy dresser.
$20 - $40

$15 - $30

422 Oil on canvas indistintctly signed,
"Still Life-Fruit".

$25 - $50

$15 - $30

423 Four bentwood armchairs.
$100 - $150

418 French art pottery vase.

424 China swan figured lamp with a duck
figurine.

$10 - $20

$10 - $20

425 Carved bird signed H.Love.
$15 - $30

416 

426 Vanity dresser with mirror.
$25 - $50

419 Metal jewelry box with French print
mounted top.

427 Mixed media on canvas signed Robin
Sales, 30" x 49", "Reflections and
Refractions".

$25 - $50

$15 - $30

428 Tabriz carpet.
$200 - $400

Etching 290/500 indistinctly signed,
9" x 12", "Venice Scene".

429 Pair of California pottery candle
stands.

$10 - $20

417 

420 

430 Silver plate and glass drinks set and
decanter.

$15 - $30

Raku standing totem figure, height 16
1/2".

$20 - $30

$750 - $1,000

Lot # 741

Lot # 742
742 Gilded and handpainted china

dessert service.
$100 - $150

741 Edwardian oak curved glass display
cabinet.

Late 19th. century oak fireplace
mantel.

$300 - $600

Lot # 743
743 



$100 - $150

Lot # 735

Lot # 736
736 Pierced metal Art Nouveau style

table lamp with leaded art glass
shade, height 27 in.

$150 - $300

735 Royal Crown Derby china part tea
service-Imari 2451 pattern.

738 Oak center table.
$100 - $200

$25 - $50

739 Set of four leather back chairs.
$100 - $200

737 

740 Tabriz carpet.
$100 - $200

Copper teapot on a brass warming
stand.

Lot # 738

$20 - $30

431 

434 Vacume-print signed Richard
Lacroix, 25/75,d.1964, 25" x 21",
"Pitone I".

$50 - $100

Pair of small black round tables.

Lot # 432

435 Limited edition serigraph signed
M.C.Davis, 10" x 15", "Autumn
Coquet".

$20 - $30

432 

436 Pair of tassel lamps.
$20 - $40

Large lot of Carlton Ware Australian
"foxglove" design china.

437 Italian large china center piece.
$25 - $50

$100 - $150

438 Four piece executive teak office
suite.

$150 - $300

$15 - $30

439 Watercolour signed H.(Heather)
Cragg dated May 1977, 18 in. x 13
1/2 in., "String Bass".

$75 - $150

433 Framed artist's proof print, "Bradford
Still Life".

443 Two elephant lamps with shades.
$25 - $50

Lot # 440

444 Japanese stick stand.
$15 - $30

441 

445 Decorative lamp base.
$15 - $30

Pair of signed photographs dated '88
& '92, 9 1/4 in. x 12 in., "Female
Nudes".

446 Slymphonic Dual Speakers mantel
radio with stereo phono jack circa
1960's.

$40 - $60

$50 - $75

447 Walnut bookcase.
$25 - $50

440 Serigraph signed Gordon Smith-A/P,
"Khafre".

448 Lot of china.
$25 - $50

442 Serigraph on rice paper signed
Lebadang Hoi numbered 31/250,
"Abstract".

449 Woven wall hangings.
$25 - $50

$50 - $100

450 Bretby art pottery floral motif vase,
height 8 1/2".

$20 - $30

$75 - $125



453 Danish teak round table with 4 chairs
signed Frem Rojle.

$200 - $300

451 

454 Modern inset top table.
$10 - $20

Two tier shelf.

452 

455 Indian pictoral rug.
$75 - $100

West German art pottery vase.

456 Pair of teak cane back chairs.
$50 - $100

$15 - $30

457 Porcelain sculpture of a nude on a
marble base, overall height 14 1/2".

$50 - $75

$15 - $30

Lot # 453

$20 - $30

458 

461 Oil on signed Amel, "Still Life".
$20 - $30

Two china parrot figures.

Lot # 459

462 Teak side chair.
$20 - $30

459 

463 Teak floor lamp.
$30 - $40

Teak cylindrical bureau.

464 Pair of sterling silver candelabra.
$50 - $100

$100 - $200

465 Four Italian style art glass ash trays.
$40 - $60

$15 - $30

466 Teak oval coffee table.
$50 - $100

460 Artist proof print signed Robin Sales
dated 1978, "R.S.V.P.".

723 Oil on card signed Jim Ladocha d.'70
10 1/2 in. x 12 1/2 in., "Abstract".

$75 - $150

722 Framed print signed Dali numbered
165/200, "Abstract Figures".

724 Pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany
side chairs.

$25 - $50

$200 - $300

725 Ceramic parrot.
$100 - $200

Lot # 722

726 Three Italian green art glass
decanters, ht. 10".

$50 - $100

Lot # 723

$40 - $60

727 

730 Pair of oil on boards signed A. Rivas,
"Market Scenes".

$30 - $50

Art Nouveau brass serving tray.

728 

731 Oil on board, "Dutch Landscape with
Skaters", circa 1850.

$50 - $100

German barometer.

732 Mission style oak writing stand.
$50 - $75

$10 - $20

733 Pair of pierced brass rococo style fire
dogs, height 17".

$50 - $75

$15 - $30

734 Hammered brass fireplace surround
and accessories.

$25 - $50

729 2 watercolour and ink signed David
Lam, 6 1/2" x 4 1/2", "Fishing Boat
before Mountains","Fishing



$15 - $30

$200 - $300

713 Oil on board, "Still Life".
$15 - $30

Lot # 710

714 Malachite coloured art glass nude
figured vase, height 5".

$20 - $40

711 

715 Sterling silver bud vase.
$50 - $75

Eight Minton gilded dinner plates,
dia. 10 1/2".

716 European "Olympic" china coffee
service for two.

$50 - $75

$50 - $100

717 Etched glass Fruit motif plate,
diameter 15".

$40 - $60

710 Arts and Crafts oak sideboard.

718 Carlton Ware china "Rouge Royale"
vase, height 6".

$20 - $30

712 Ornamental lighter.

Lot # 720
720 Moorcroft art pottery vase, height 6

3/4 in.
$75 - $150

$75 - $100

721 Twelve Wedgwood hand painted
dinner plates, dia. 10 3/4".

$75 - $100

719 Stewart crystal decanter with
glasses.

467 

470 Limited edition print signed John K.
Esler dated '75, numbered 9/50,
"Parade Pony".

$100 - $150

Tabriz carpet.

Lot # 468

471 Painting on pillow.
$25 - $50

468 

472 Pair of teak and ceramic table lamps.
$25 - $50

Rosenthal studio line porcelain vase
with design by Bjorn Winblad, height
12 3/4 in.

473 Pair of teak 3 drawer side tables.
$25 - $50

$75 - $150

474 Print signed Robin Sales, "Chord
Score".

$10 - $20

$100 - $150

475 Artist proof print signed P. Shostak
16" x 20", "Mama, Where Will We
Hang Our Icon?".

$50 - $100

469 Teak roll top desk.

476 Hanging light fixture.
$10 - $20

$100 - $150

$10 - $15

$100 - $300

483 Teak nest of two tables.
$15 - $30

$25 - $50

484 Modern shag rug.
$50 - $100

479 Villeroy & Boch china part luncheon
service 1983-91 "Acapulco" pattern.

485 Mountain lion base glass side table.
$40 - $60

$150 - $300

486 Coloured art glass footed bowl with
ruffled rim, diameter 8 3/4".

$20 - $30

477 

487 Teak end table.
$15 - $30

480 Teak dining room table with matching
chairs.

488 Pair of oil sketches on canvas signed
Emilio, 10" x 16", "Portraits".

$25 - $50

$200 - $400

489 Danish stoneware bird decorated
bowl, diameter 10 7/8".

$10 - $20

Light fixture with woven shade.

490 Teak serving cart.
$20 - $40

478 

481 

491 Lot of unframed prints.
$15 - $30

Noritake "Progression" pattern china
part dinner service.

492 Viss rug.
$25 - $50

$75 - $125

Upholstered chesterfield & armchair.

493 Table lamp.
$10 - $20

494 Set of four chairs.
$25 - $50

482 Lot of leaf form serving dishes.



Villeroy and Boch fish platter.
$15 - $30

$15 - $30

501 Lot of art pottery.
$25 - $50

$15 - $30

502 Danish teak draw leaf table with
three chairs.

$75 - $150

497 Lego figure of a camel(with Camel
cigarettes) att.to Flemming
Jorgensen,ht.20 in.

503 Viss rug.
$50 - $100

$50 - $100

504 Colour print signed (Harold) Town,
d.1965, 29" x 20", "Abstract".

$50 - $100

495 

505 Silver plate tea service on stand.
$40 - $60

498 Folding teak tray table.

506 Monoprint signed J.Errard, 12" x 12",
"Zanvir".

$15 - $30

$10 - $20

507 White oak settee.
$50 - $100

Oil on board signed Jean Abendroth,
11" x 13", "View of Trial Island from
Gonzales".

508 White oak armchair.
$30 - $50

496 

499 

509 White oak drop leaf table.
$20 - $40

Silver plate carafe on stand.

510 White oak armchair.
$40 - $60

$10 - $20

Teak side table.

511 White oak pair of tables.
$20 - $40

500 

White oak rocking chair.

513 

516 Six teak stacking chairs.
$50 - $100

White oak footstool.

517 Framed print, "Abstract".
$10 - $20

$10 - $20

518 Oil painting signed S.K Horn '05,
"Man and Women".

$25 - $50

$20 - $40

519 Oil on canvas signed Luxton, 24" x
18", "Robin James".

$15 - $30

514 Acrylic on canvas signed
D.J.Edwards 20 in. x 16 in., "Hilltop
Farm".

520 Embroidered Egyptian motif frock.
$30 - $50

$125 - $175

521 Teak side cabinet.
$25 - $50

512 

522 Coloured print after John James
Audubon, 24" x 17 1/2", "Carolina
Parrot".

$50 - $100

515 Watercolour signed N.Diamantidi
dated '63, "Street Scene".

523 Oil on canvas unsigned 24" x 30",
"Red Farm House".

$40 - $60

$10 - $20

699 Teak roll top desk (previously owned
by Cdn. Ambassador to Cuba).

$250 - $500

697 

700 Bukhara mat.
$25 - $50

Late Victorian carved walnut tub
chair.

698 

701 Floor lamp with amber shade.
$50 - $100

Coloured print signed Picasso, 14" x
12.5", "Seated Guitar Player".

702 Lady with child statue.
$25 - $50

$100 - $200

703 Hall stand.
$50 - $100

$100 - $150

Lot # 699

704 Art Nouveau style bronze figured
vase, height 17".

706 Floor lamp.
$75 - $125

$150 - $300

707 Oil on canvas unsigned, 28" x 24",
"Nude Study".

$100 - $150

Lot # 704

708 Pair of oak side chairs.
$200 - $300

705 

709 Linocut signed Picasso, 14" x 12
1/2", "Two Figures".

$100 - $200

Plant stand.
$40 - $60



677 

680 Japanese "Nippon" style shaped
china gilt decorated painted bowl &
two plates, length 9".

$30 - $60

Pastel on board s.G.An der Lan, 29
1/2"x 22 1/2" with a sketch, "Portrait
of a Child".

678 

Lot # 681
681 Oak hall bench with barley twist

supports.
$150 - $250

17th century style oak two piece side
cabinet.

682 Ltd. ed. print signed P. Shostak,
50/100, 15" x 20", "Those were Hard
but Happy Times".

$75 - $125

$100 - $200

683 Print signed Picasso, 12 1/2" x 14",
"Seranade".

$100 - $200

$50 - $75

684 Walnut dish cupboard.
$75 - $100

679 Four piece French china dresser set,
made for Birks.

685 Three piece R.S. Prussia china tea
set.

$15 - $30

$50 - $100 $20 - $30

Brass dresser frame with pierced top.

687 

690 Pair of Art Deco whippet figured
bookends, height 5 1/2".

$25 - $50

Floor lamp.

691 Russian painted wooden two handled
tray.

$20 - $30

$50 - $100

692 Arts & Crafts oak desk with drawer.
$75 - $125

$20 - $30

Lot # 693
693 Art glass "Thebes" vase signed

Daum France, ht. 12".
$1,000 - $1,500

688 Iridescent art glass vase- signed on
base, height 7 in.

694 Mashad carpet.
$100 - $200

$30 - $60

695 Oil on canvas signed Ortega, 20" x
16", "Portrait of a Girl".

$50 - $75

686 

696 Unicorn style tapestry.
$30 - $60

689 Amber coloured art glass vase,
height 10".

$15 - $30

526 Lot of glass lamps.
$15 - $30

524 

527 Lot of art pottery.
$15 - $30

Watercolour indistinctly signed and
dated 1972, 10 1/4" x 7 3/4",
"Underworld".

Lot # 525

528 Lot of misc. "Nippon" and other
china.

$20 - $30

525 

529 Lot of Nippon plates.
$10 - $20

Gum print etching signed Ron Eckert
numb.9/10 dated '82, "Laure #2".

530 Limited edition printer's proof signed
Noel Silver.

$15 - $30

$75 - $150

531 

534 Watercolour signed Egoyan '79, 17"
x 22", "Victoria Harbour".

$50 - $100

Beechwood bookcase.

Lot # 532

535 Leaded glass panel.
$25 - $50

532 

536 Artist proof print signed Nama
numbered 9and dated 1970, 12 3/4"
x 9 1/4", "Abstract".

$50 - $75

Oil on canvas signed M.Popova,
"Study of a Woman".

537 Large framed photograph, "Pacific
Swift Masthead".

$50 - $100

$100 - $200

538 Kitchen chrome step-stool.
$20 - $30

$50 - $75

539 Table lamp.
$15 - $30

533 Coloured lithograph signed Yias, 2/8
July78, "Passage pour enfant Sugo".

540 Red kitchen table with arborite top.
$20 - $40

$50 - $100



545 Black side cabinet.
$25 - $50

Acrylic on canvas signed
D.J.Edwards 10 in. x 8 in., "Fence
Line IV".

546 Lot of Russian and Continental china
cups and saucers.

$25 - $50

$50 - $100

547 Lot of Wedgwood Jasper ware
$25 - $50

$50 - $100

548 Lot of Wedgwood Jasper pitcher and
sugar bowl.

$20 - $40

543 Acrylic on canvas signed D.Edwards,
12 in. x 12 in., "Pacific Rim
Impressions".

549 Serigraph signed F.Boilauges num.
167/300, "Le Peintre".

$50 - $75

$75 - $125

550 Oil on canvas signed Newis, 24" x
36", "Man in Tutu Sits Quietly at Bar".

$25 - $50

541 

551 Mixed media on paper signed Martin,
22.5" x 16", "Prairie Holiday III".

$25 - $50

544 Acrylic on canvas signed
D.J.Edwards 8 in. x 10 in., "July
Remembered".

552 Linocut signed Sam Black, 7/25, 20"
x 24", "Summer Garden".

$75 - $125

$50 - $100

553 Ltd.ed.etching s.W.(Walter)Bachinski
numb.IX/X AP ed.100,"Mother &
Child with White Dove".

$50 - $100

Drawing attributed to John Newman,
30" x 22", "Young Girl".

542 

554 

Lot # 557
557 Red glazed art pottery charger

signed (Walter) Dexter, diameter 15
5/8 in.

$75 - $150

Pair of gilt table lamps.

555 

558 Red glazed art pottery vase signed
(Walter) Dexter, height 9 1/2 in.

$50 - $75

Art Deco style china figure.

559 Robin Hopper art pottery covered jar,
height 5 7/8 in.

$20 - $30

$20 - $30

560 Four Robin Hopper art pottery
goblets, height 5 3/4 in.

$15 - $30

$25 - $50

561 Art pottery bowl signed Wayne Gnan,
length 9 1/2".

$20 - $40

556 American black lacquered credenza.

562 Oil on canvas signed F. Lewida,
d.1953, 18"x24", "Casas de
Pasades".

$40 - $60

$50 - $100

$300 - $400

664 Unusual ceramic animal decorated
pitcher.

$10 - $15

662 

665 Etching signed (Frank) Jalsovsky
numbered 13/49 dated '85, "Nude
III".

$30 - $60

Oak barley twist table and four
chairs.

Lot # 663

666 Roseville art pottery two handled
vase. height 5 1/4" and another vase.

$15 - $30

663 

667 Set of six side plates and bowls.
$20 - $30

Three Florentine enamel floral
garniture, two with giltwood stands.

668 Sideboard.
$50 - $100

$100 - $200

Persian carpet.
$200 - $400

$200 - $300

672 Two art deco oak dining chairs.
$25 - $50

Lot # 669

Lot # 673
673 Walnut secretaire bookcase.

$100 - $150

670 

674 Large framed mirror.
$50 - $100

Oil on canvas, "High Dive".

675 Pair of statue table lamps.
$50 - $100

$25 - $50

676 17th century style oak side cabinet.
$50 - $100

669 Coloured print signed Dali numbered
109/225, "Last Supper".

671 



651 Silver overlay glass tazza.
$20 - $30

Two etched glass decanters and a
vase.

649 

652 Alabaster lamp.
$25 - $50

American Art Deco tabletop mirror,
c.1929 by Norman Bel Geddes for
the Simmons Co. of Chicago.

653 West German handcut lead crystal
scent bottle.

$15 - $30

$100 - $200

654 Crystal vase signed Holmegaard
dated 1957, height 6 1/2".

$25 - $50

$20 - $30

655 Modern black dining suite.

650 Pair of carved alabaster Egyptian
motif bookends.

656 Oil on canvas signed Elmer Copper,
"Floral Still Life".

$50 - $100

$30 - $40

657 Hamadan rug.
$40 - $60

648 

659 Lot of Jager blue and white china.
$100 - $200

658 Italian burlwood china cabinet.

660 Art Deco ormolu hanging light fixture.
$50 - $100

$200 - $300

Lot # 661
661 Coloured poster print signed in image

Mucha, 14 1/2" x 9 1/8", "La Dame la
Hours".

$150 - $300

Lot # 658 $200 - $400

Oil on canvas, 48" x 28 1/2", "Street
Scene".

568 Lot of powder blue Pyrex glass
dishes.

$25 - $50

$40 - $60

569 Oil on canvas indistinctly signed,
"Street Scene".

$40 - $60

$40 - $60

570 Pair of "pink flamingo" figures.
$15 - $30

565 Iron ashtray stand.

571 Crown Staffordshire covered pot.
$10 - $20

$15 - $30

572 Daum art glass candle holder.
$20 - $30

563 

573 Birks cut crystal vase, height 11
inches.

$20 - $40

566 English art deco walnut mantel clock.

574 Bisque figure.
$30 - $50

$15 - $30

575 Twelve Aynsley china dinner plates
with green band rim, dia. 9 1/4".

$75 - $100

Oil on canvas signed F. Lewida,
d.1955, 18" x 24", "La Alberca
Salamanca".

576 Six Royal Crown Derby floral painted
china dinner plates, dia. 10 1/2".

$75 - $125

564 

567 American black lacquered dining
suite.

580 Oil on canvas indistinctly signed 15"
x 30", "Final Lap"

$50 - $100

Green art glass bowl with gilt
decoration.

Lot # 578

581 Silver plated tea set.
$15 - $30

578 

582 Dresser with mirror and pair of night
stands.

$50 - $100

George III style break front
bookcase.

583 Cut crystal three footed bowl,
diameter 10 in.

$20 - $30

$500 - $1,000

584 Etched glass table lamp.
$50 - $30

$15 - $30

585 Pair of bird decorated china vases,
height 7 1/4".

$75 - $125

579 Acrylic on canvas signed D. J.
Edwards, 24" x 18", "Nicolas' Reds".

586 Doulton "Burslem" floral pattern vase.
$10 - $20

$75 - $125

587 Mailing china luster biscuit barrel.
$25 - $50

577 



594 Polychrome painted trunk.
$50 - $100

$250 - $500

595 Three cube design upholstered
armchairs.

$50 - $100

590 Black coffee table.

596 Ottoman with pillows.
$50 - $100

$50 - $100

597 Tri-light floor lamp.
$15 - $30

588 

598 Lady's alligator skin hand bag.
$25 - $50

591 Bohemian cut glass vase.

599 Curio cabinet.
$50 - $100

$20 - $30

600 Web and Corbett crystal pitcher with
glasses.

$25 - $50

Mashad carpet.

601 West German china set.
$20 - $30

589 

592 

602 Three piece silver plated tea set.
$20 - $40

Five piece silver plated tea set.

603 Lot of Royal Winton china.
$15 - $30

$50 - $100

Egyptian ebonized folding chair.

604 Brass coach lantern.
$30 - $60

605 Tabriz carpet.
$100 - $150

593 Cut glass vase.

606 Hamadan long rug.
$150 - $200

$15 - $30

$50 - $100

$300 - $500

607 

610 Oak and slate snooker score board.
$100 - $200

Two leather suitcases.

Lot # 608

611 Tabriz carpet.
$250 - $500

608 

612 Brass fireplace fender.
$20 - $30

Coalport china part dinnerware "Old
Coalport Period 1825" pattern.

613 Afghan war rug.
$40 - $60

$200 - $400

614 Oil on canvas signed F. Lewida, 18"
x 15", "Spanish Houses".

$25 - $50

$25 - $50

615 Pair of oil on canvas signed A. Rivas,
15" x 18", "Bull Fighting".

$50 - $100

Lot # 609

616 Spindle back chair.
$15 - $30

609 Ivory inlaid mahogany Burroughes &
Watts 6'x 12' snooker table with 1
1/2" Welsh slate top.

$50 - $75

Carved oak panels.

622 Art pottery blue glazed covered bowl
signed Grove, diameter 4 1/2".

$50 - $75

$25 - $50

623 Art pottery light blue glazed covered
bowl signed Grove, diameter 5 in.

$50 - $75

$15 - $30

624 Art pottery bowl signed with
cartouche- Jan & Helga Grove,
diameter 5 1/4".

$30 - $60

619 Art pottery circular flower holder-
Osborne Victoria, diameter 6 in.

625 Art pottery vase signed on bottom
attributed to Wayne Ngan, ht.8 1/4".

$50 - $100

$15 - $30

626 Continental china enameled plate
signed Fisher Vilmos, Kolozvartt.

$30 - $40

617 

627 Carved oak solid seat tub chair.
$40 - $60

620 Art pottery vase-possibly by
Osborne(Victoria B.C.), height 4 1/2
in.

628 Noritake china pitcher, height 5 3/4".
$10 - $20

$20 - $30

629 Birks sterling silver bowl with cobalt
blue glass liner,dia.4 1/2".

$40 - $60

Drawing signed Robin Sales, "Look
at Me look at You".

630 19th. century stamp or change purse
with ivory and celliloid decoration.

$10 - $20

618 

621 Three art pottery vases-2 signed with
cartouch-Jan and Helga Grove,
hts.hts.4",3 1/2"&3 1/4".

Two piece pink ground china dresser
set.

$15 - $30

$10 - $20

637 Green/brown patinated metal base
elephant figure, length 2 3/4".

$50 - $75

$50 - $100

638 Ronson enamel decorated cigarette
case-lighter, length 4 1/4".

$15 - $30

633 Chinese silver and enamel fork and
spoon set.

639 Set of Minton gilded demitasse.
$50 - $100

$300 - $500

640 Porcelain cruet stand.
$5 - $10

631 

641 Lot of Russian boxes.
$50 - $75

634 Swarovski rose ornament with box.

642 Two Rockingham china plates and a
china luster cup.

$10 - $15

$30 - $60

643 Dunhill art glass cigar ashtray.
$15 - $30

Pair of hallmarked silver shakers.

644 Coloured picture-Portrait of a Lady
wearing feathered hat.

$30 - $60

632 

635 

645 Russian framed picture- Madonna
and Child.

$25 - $50

French art glass bird.

646 Oil on panel,"Grasshopper & Parrot".
$25 - $50

$30 - $50

Sheffield silver tray.

647 Two decorative brass framed mirrors.
$40 - $60

636 


